PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles W. Paul	09/11/2008
Wu Suen	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	1001 Trout Brook Crossing
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)707-3706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-685-7483

Email: patents@nstarch.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Foulke

Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation

Address Line 2: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N3309.PSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Foulke

Total Attachments: 1

source=3309PSA_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021541 FRAME: 0123

500649408

00 07\$ HC

Attorney Docket No.: 3309.PSA

ASSIGNMENT

We, Charles W. Paul and Wu Suen, having invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES PREPARED USING SUCH COMPOSITIONS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $\underline{09/16/2008}$, and assigned Serial No. $\underline{12/211500}$

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Henkel Corporation, 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Henkel Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:

9/11/08 9/11/08

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

Charles W. Davi

Date

Wu Suen

PATENT REEL: 021541 FRAME: 0124